Our Ref: 350/2022

September 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would like to obtain information, via the Freedom of Information Act, from your NHS Trust.

- 1. Please can you provide information on the current **wait time to access mental health services** in your Trust, by the number of days/weeks between initial referral to receiving the support.
- 2. Please can you provide information on how many people are currently on your waiting list to access mental health support?
- 3. Please can you also provide the number of referrals to mental health services made for young adults aged 16-25:
- a. Per month for 2022 (year to date), 2021, 2020, 2019, 2018
 - i. If a breakdown by month is not possible, please provide a breakdown by year or year to date

Please respond to these questions in order of priority listed above. If you do not collect the data required to respond to one of these questions, please move onto the next request.

RDaSH provide the mental health service, the contact details are as below:

 Email <u>rdash.foirdash@nhs.net</u> or write to Information Governance, Woodfield House, Tickhill Road Site, Weston Road, Doncaster DN4 8QN

Telephone- 03000 211189